502744020 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROVIMI HOLDING B.V.	02/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGILL THE NETHERLANDS HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	EVERT VAN DE BEEKSTRAAT 378	
City:	SCHIPHOL	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13386368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: ANN_BENJAMIN@CARGILL.COM

Correspondent Name: CARGILL, INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: 15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST

Address Line 2: MS 24

Address Line 4: WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N00157US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANAN ABED
SIGNATURE:	/JANAN ABED/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

PATENT 502744020 REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0828

ALLEN & OVERY



Allen & Overy LLP

Provimi Holding B.V./notarial statement GV/HW/2b/0041830-0000280

STATEMENT

The undersigned,

Gerbrand Willem Christiaan Visser, civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, hereby states, on the basis of:

- 1. a copy of the deed of amendment of the articles of association of the legal entity mentioned hereinafter, mentioned under b, below;
- an online extract dated 7 February 2014 of the Dutch Commercial Register of the legal entity mentioned hereafter;

that:

- a. <u>Cargill The Netherlands Holding B.V.</u>, (the Company) is a private limited liability company under Dutch law (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid), having its official seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, its office address at Evert van de Beekstraat 378, 1118 CZ Schiphol, the Netherlands and registered in the Dutch Commercial Register under number 24131527.
- b. By a deed of amendment of the articles of association executed before G.W.Ch. Visser, civil law notary aforementioned, on 31 January 2014, with effective date 1 February 2014, the Company changed its name and official seat from <u>Provimi Holding B.V.</u>, having its official seat in Rotterdam, the Netherlands to <u>Cargill the Netherlands Holding B.V.</u>, having its official seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.
- c. The office address of the Company has been changed from Veerlaan 17-23, 3072 AN Rotterdam, the Netherlands to Evert van de Beekstraat 378, 1118 CZ Schiphol, the Netherlands.

Signed in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, on 7 February 2014.

AMC0:6356643.1

The second secon

PATENT REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0829

1

APOSTILLE

Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961

- 1. Country THE NETHERLANDS This public document
- Has been signed by mr. O.W.C. Visser
 Acting in the capacity of: civil law notary in Amsterdam
- 4. Bears the seal stamp of: mr. G.W.C. Visser Certified
- At Amsterdam
- On 11 februari 2014
- By the clerk of the Court of Amsterdam
- 8 No:
- Seal Stamp (5 5 5 5

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

10 Signature Mw. H.H.S. Verhagen



PATENT REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0830